GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFAGRICULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO04.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

ALLOCATION FOR AGRICULTURE AND DAIRY DEVELOPMENT TO ANDHRA PRADESH
1698 SHRI  SYED AZEEZ PASHA

Will the Minister of COALCOALAGRICULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a) the total amount spent/to be spent on agriculture in the country during the last three years and the current year and its percentage share in the Gross Domestic Product; and

(b) the amount allocated/proposed to be allocated to Andhra Pradesh for agriculture and dairy development during the said period and achievements made therein?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION)

(SHRI K.V. THOMAS)

(a):Investment in agriculture and allied sector in the country during 2005-06, 2006-07 and 2007-08 (for which data is available) with its percentage share in GDP is given in the Statement at Annexure-1.

(b):Details of major schemes of Department of Agriculture & Cooperation and Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries implemented in the State of Andhra Pradesh during 2006-07 to 2009-10 is attached in the statement at Annexure-II.

